AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE SEA BRIGHT SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, October 14, 2020, 3:00 P.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

- a. Secretary's verification of Open Public Meetings Act compliance
- **b.** Attendance Roll Call
- c. Approval of the September 9, 2020 Minutes

3. GENERAL BUSINESS

4. ANY OTHER BUSINESS TO BE HEARD BY THE COMMITTEE

5. <u>CLOSING ITEMS</u>

a. Announcement of the next SBSEC Meeting: November 4, 2020, 3:00 p.m. **b.** Meeting Adjournment

Candace B. Mitchell, Secretary

In accordance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-12, the "Open Public Meetings Act," you are hereby notified of a Virtual Meeting of the Sea Bright Special Events Committee on **OCTOBER 14, 2020 at 3:00 p.m.**

This meeting will be conducted by electronic means in accordance with the "Senator Byron M. Baer Open Public Meetings Act" of 2020, which explicitly permits a public body to conduct a meeting electronically during a state of emergency. Governor Murphy issued Executive Orders 103 and 107 declaring a "Public Health Emergency and State of Emergency" and directing residents to quarantine and practice social distancing.

VIRTUAL MEETING ACCESS AND PARTICIPATION INSTRUCTIONS

The Sea Bright Special Events Committee is utilizing the GoToMeeting service to conduct regular meetings in compliance with the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act. APPLICATION MATERIALS ACCESS

Please contact the Special Events Secretary if interested in application materials. Candace Mitchell, 732-842-0099, Ext. 123. Please leave a voicemail if no answer, or send email to <u>cmitchell@seabrightnj.org</u>